Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:			
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:			
MIE	DDLE DISTRICT OF FLORID	A	_		
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter 11		
				Check if this an amended filing	
	ficial Form 201				
V	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individua	als Filing for Ban	kruptcy 4/16	
		a separate sheet to this form. On the to te document, <i>Instructions for Bankrupto</i>		e debtor's name and case number (if known ailable.)-
1.	Debtor's name	Covington Place Associates, LLC			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA Covington Place Shopping (Center		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	58-1623440			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addr business	ess, if different from principal place of	
		27299 Riverview Center Boulevard Suite 103 Bonita Springs, FL 34134 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box 19 Bonita Spri P.O. Box, Nu	ings, FL 34133-0190 mber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code principal assets, if different from principal	_
		County	place of bus 4060 Covin Number, Stre	iness gton Highway Decatur, GA 30032 et, City, State & ZIP Code	_
5.	Debtor's website (URL)				
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability	ty Company (LLC) and Limited Liabili	ity Partnership (LLP))	
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)			
		☐ Other. Specify:			

Case 9:17-bk-02859 Doc 1 Filed 04/03/17 Page 2 of 10

Deb	Govington i lago Ago	ociates, LLC			Ca	se number (if known)	
	Name						
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Health Care E ☐ Single Asset F ☐ Railroad (as c ☐ Stockbroker (a) ☐ Commodity B	Real Es defined as defir roker (a k (as de	state (as defined in 11 in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44) ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101 as defined in 11 U.S.C.	as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) te (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) ted in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))		
		B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U. ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes .					
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: ☐ Chapter 7 ☐ Chapter 9					
		Chapter 11. C	Shock o	all that anniv:			
		- Chapter 11. C					(C!:-+)
			☐ Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliare less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after				
			The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).				
				A plan is being filed v	vith this petition.		
				Acceptances of the p accordance with 11 U	lan were solicite J.S.C. § 1126(b)	ed prepetition from one or more classes of credit.	ors, in
				Exchange Commission	on according to ary Petition for N	reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Se § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Cha	1934. File the
				The debtor is a shell	company as def	fined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Ru	le 12b-2.
		☐ Chapter 12			, ,	ŭ	
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.					
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District			When	Case number	
		District			When	Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ No ■ Yes.					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor	See	Attachment		Relationship	
	απαστι α συματαίο ποι	District			When	Case number, if known	

Case 9:17-bk-02859 Doc 1 Filed 04/03/17 Page 3 of 10

Deb	- comigion i laco	Associate	es, LLC	Case number (if know	m)			
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check a	II that apply:					
	this district?			principal place of business, or principal assets tition or for a longer part of such 180 days that				
				ng debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partner	,			
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No						
	have possession of any real property or persona		Answer below for each p	roperty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does the property	need immediate attention? (Check all that a	apply.)			
			☐ It poses or is alleged t	azard to public health or safety.				
			What is the hazard?	☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard?				
			☐ It needs to be physica	ally secured or protected from the weather.				
				goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate ods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related				
			☐ Other		,			
			Where is the property?					
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	9			
			Is the property insured	?				
			□ No					
			Yes. Insurance ager	ncy				
			Contact name					
			Phone					
	Otation and admin							
40	Statistical and admi							
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds		Check one: 					
		ı	Funds will be available for	or distribution to unsecured creditors.				
		[☐ After any administrative	expenses are paid, no funds will be available	to unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	■ 1-49		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	☐ 50-99	9	5001-10,000	5 0,001-100,000			
		□ 100-1	199	□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-9	999					
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		□ \$50,0	001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		⊔ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Case 9:17-bk-02859 Doc 1 Filed 04/03/17 Page 4 of 10 Case number (if known) Debtor Covington Place Associates, LLC Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. of authorized representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on April 3, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY William A. Abruzzino Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Managing Member Title 18. Signature of attorney

7	Date April 3, 2017
Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY
Michael R. Dal Lago	
Printed name	
DAL LAGO LAW	
Firm name	
999 Vanderbilt Beach Road	
Suite 200	
Naples, FL 34108	
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	

Contact phone

239-571-6877

Email address

mike@dallagolaw.com

102185

Bar number and State

Case 9:17-bk-02859 Doc 1 Filed 04/03/17 Page 5 of 10

Debtor	Covington Place	Associates, LLC	Case number (if known)						
	Name								
	Request for Relief,	Declaration, and Signatures							
WARNII	NG Bankruptcy fraud imprisonment for	is a serious crime. Making a false statement in coup to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341,	nnection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 1519, and 3571.						
of a	laration and signature uthorized resentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.							
.ор.		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.							
		I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.							
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the fore	going is true and correct.						
		Executed on April 3, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY							
		X ∕s/ William A. Abruzzino	William A. Abruzzino						
		Signature of authorized representative of debte	Printed name						
		Title Managing Member							
18. Sian	nature of attorney	X ∣s/ Michael R. Dal Lago	Date April 3, 2017						
	······································	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY						
		Michael R. Dal Lago							
		Printed name							
		DAL LAGO LAW							
		Firm name							
		999 Vanderbilt Beach Road							
		Suite 200							
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code							
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIF Code							
		Contact phone 239-571-6877	Email address mike@dallagolaw.com						
		102185							
		Bar number and State							

Debtor Covi

Covington Place Associates, LLC

knowr

Fill in this information to identify your case:	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	
Case number (if known)	Chapter11

☐ Check if this an amended filing

FORM 201. VOLUNTARY PETITION

Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment

Debtor	Center Designs, LLC		Relationship to you	Affiliate	
District	Middle District of Florida, Fort Myers Division	When	3/13/17	Case number, if known	9:17-bk-02045
Debtor	Emerald Grande, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Northern District of West Virginia	When	1/11/17	Case number, if known	1:17-bk-00021
Debtor	Retail Designs, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Middle District of Florida, Fort Myers Division	When	3/13/17	Case number, if known	9:17-bk-02044
Debtor	Tara Retail Group, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Northern District of West Virginia	When	1/24/17	Case number, if known	1:17-bk-00057

Fill in this inform	Fill in this information to identify the case:							
Debtor name	Covington Place Assoc	iates, LLC						
United States Ba	ankruptcy Court for the:	MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA		☐ Check if this is an				
Case number (if	known):			amended filing				

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Carter Bank and Trust 4 E. Commonwealth Blvd. Martinsville, VA 24112		Shopping Center Mortgage	Disputed	\$5,119,116.15	Unknown	Unknown	
CertaPro Painters 2960 Alston Drive SE Atlanta, GA 30317						\$3,550.00	
Dekalb County PO Box 105942 Atlanta, GA 30348-5942		4100 Covington Highway - Lights				\$127,874.37	
Georgia Power 241 Ralph McGill Boulevard Atlanta, GA 30308		4060 Covington Highway - Lights				\$1,869.01	
Mercer Protection Agency 11877 Douglas Road Suite 102304 Atlanta, GA 30317						\$2,835.00	
United Maintenance, Inc. 3687 McElroy Road Atlanta, GA 30340						\$287.00	

Case 9:17-bk-02859 Doc 1 Filed 04/03/17 Page 8 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Covington Place Associates, LLC		ч.	Case No.	
		D	ebtor(s)	Chapter	11
	LIST	OF EQUITY SE	CURITY HOL	LDERS	
Followi	ng is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho.	lders which is prepare	d in accordance wit	th rule 1007(a)(3) f	or filing in this Chapter 11 Case
	and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class	Number of Secu	urities l	Kind of Interest
-NONE	E-				
DECL	ARATION UNDER PENALTY OF	F PERJURY ON	BEHALF OF	CORPORATIO	ON OR PARTNERSHIP
have ro belief.	I, the Managing Member of the corporated the foregoing List of Equity Secur				
Date	April 3, 2017	Signati	ure Alla William A. A	Abruzzino	eggis

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

Case No.

		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERI	IFICATION OF CREDITOR I	MATRIX	
	anaging Member of the corporation to the best of my knowledge.	on named as the debtor in this case, hereby ver	rify that the atta	ched list of creditors is true and
Date:	April 3, 2017	William A. Abruzzino/Managing Signer/Title	Member	

In re Covington Place Associates, LLC

Covington Place Associates, LLC P.O. Box 190 Bonita Springs, FL 34133-0190

Plaza Management, LLC P.O. Box 190 Bonita Springs, FL 34133

Michael R. Dal Lago DAL LAGO LAW 999 Vanderbilt Beach Road Suite 200 Naples, FL 34108 Retail Designs, LLC 27299 Riverview Center Blvd. Building II, Unit 103 Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Carter Bank and Trust 4 E. Commonwealth Blvd. Martinsville, VA 24112 United Maintenance, Inc. 3687 McElroy Road Atlanta, GA 30340

Center Designs, LLC 27299 Riverview Center Blvd. Building II, Unit 103 Bonita Springs, FL 34134 William & Rebecca Abruzzino 17055 Porta Vecchio Way #101 Naples, FL 34110

CertaPro Painters 2960 Alston Drive SE Atlanta, GA 30317

Dekalb County PO Box 105942 Atlanta, GA 30348-5942

Georgia Power 241 Ralph McGill Boulevard Atlanta, GA 30308

Interstate Properties, LLC PO Box 11648 Atlanta, GA 30355

Mercer Protection Agency 11877 Douglas Road Suite 102304 Atlanta, GA 30317